

6176383 [.]	Page: 3 of 5				
<i>.</i>			y		
÷				e para la compañía de	
	-		·.		
APPLICATION BY FO	DREIGN LIMITEI	D LIABILITY COMPANY FOR A IN FLORIDA	ETHORIZATION TO TR	ANSACT BUSINESS	
IN COMPLANCE WITH SEC COMPANY TO TRANSACT BU		ID4 STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SU FOFFLORIDA:	MITTED TO REGISTER A FOR	VEGN TEMPTED TEARIFTY -	
L. Passio Technologies, I	ЪС				
(Name of Foreign	Linited Liability Compa	uny; nuust include "Limited Liability Company	""1.1.C, "or "L(C")		
(ll'name unavailable, entici alternate -	name adopted for the purposi	e of fransacting pusiness in Fforida. The alternate nar	ie must include "Lanoted Ladishty Com	peny," "L/L/C," of "L/L/C ")	
Georgia		.7	27-3307668		
Uurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited liability	company is organized)	ill aumber if sppie.	able)	
4,	(Date first transacted b i Nec sections 605 690-	alsiness in Florida, it from to registration.) 4 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability.)			
6100 Lake Forrest Dri		6100 La	ke Forrest Drive. Suite 410		
6100 Lake Forrest Dri		6100 La	ke Forrest Drive, Suite 410		
6100 Lake Forrest Dri		6100 La 66			
6100 Lake Forrest Dri 5. IStreet Address of Proceed Office)		6100 La 66	ing Address)		
6100 Lake Forrest Dri 5. IStreet Address of Principal Office) Atlanta, GA 30328	ve, Suite 410	6100 La 66	izg Acdresti (TA 30328		
6100 Lake Forrest Dri 5. IStreet Address of Principal Office) Atlanta, GA 30328	ve, Suite 410	ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptabl	izg Acdresti (TA 30328	2021 / SECI	
6100 Lake Forrest Dri 5. 1805et Address of Principal Office) Atlanta, GA 30328 7 Name and <u>street addres</u>	ve, Suite 410	ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptabl	izg Acdresti (TA 30328	2021 APR - 7 SECRETAR TAU AUX	
6100 Lake Forrest Dri 5. 1802et Address of Principal Office) Atlanta, GA 30328 7 Name and <u>street addres</u> Name:	ve, Suite 410	ed agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptabl System	izg Acdresti (TA 30328	DIZI AP	

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System <u> Lin DOVE</u> By: Lisa DuBois, Assistant Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (5) total]:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name. Transit Technologies LLC	∐ Manager	Name: Kris Laseter
EMember	Address:	□Member	Address:
— Authorized	2035 Lakeside Center Dr., Suite 190	🗷 Authorized	2035 Lakeside Center Dr., Suite 190
Person	Knoxville TN 37923	Person	Knoxville TN 37923
]Other	Other]Other	□Other
□Manager	Name	∏ Manager	Name:
⊡Meniber	Address:	□Member	Address:
□ Authorized	<u></u>		
Person		Person	
[] Other	2 Other	D0ther	Other
⊡Manager	Name:	⊒ Manager	Name:
🗇 Member	Address:	Member	Address:
□Authorized		[⊥] Authorized	
Person		Person	
①Other		_]Other	Other

Important Notice Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10 This document is executed in accordance with section 605 0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817,155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person-

Kris Laseter

Typed or pointed name of signee

Page:5 of 5

2021-04-06 15:19:17 CST

Control Number: 10057185

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PASSIO TECHNOLOGIES. LLC «

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

- - ·

Docket Number : 20771421 Date Inc/Auth/Filed: 08/13/2010 Jurisdiction : Georgia Print Date : 04/06/2021 Form Number : 211

Brad Raffen

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

